

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 28689-28691/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/06/2010
in WP No. 11249/2010 18/06/2010 in WP No. 13071/2010 18/06/2010 in
WP No. 13072/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature, A.P. at
Hyderabad)

JAYANTHI VENKATA SURYA SUBRAHMANYASARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER FOR PANCHAYAT RAJ &RUR.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Wajeesh Shafiq, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Sunder Rai, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Verma, Adv.
Mr. C. K. Rai, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, A.O.R.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to
withdraw the Special Leave Petition reserving
petitioner's liberty to work out the pay fixation
before the State of Andhra Pradesh after its
bifurcation.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as
withdrawn.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER